## City of Mt. Pulaski ~ City Council Meeting City Hall Tuesday, February 28, 2023 6:30 PM

**Call to Order** 

Roll Call – City Clerk
Pledge of Allegiance
Recognition of Guests
Approval of Consent Agenda: Claims and Accounts
<b>Public Comments</b> – Agenda Items Only:
Reports by Officers:
Police Chief: Tony West
Director of Public Works: Matt Presswood
City Treasurer: Dee Howard
New Business: Zach Knight – Farnsworth Group  1. 2022 MFT Program - Additional Engineer Fees for Rebidding  2. 2023 MFT Program – City Approval of Proposed MFT Program  3. 2023 MFT Program Forms and 2022 MFT Program Closeout Forms Approve Ordinance Regarding Fiber Optic Installation
Old Business:
Other Business:
Public Comments – Non Agenda:
Executive Session:

## Adjourn

Posted: Sunday, January 22, 2023